www.saginawcontrol.com • 95 Midland Rd, Saginaw MI 48638 • Phone: 989-799-6871 Fax: 989-799-4524
141140
www.saginawcontrol.com • 95 Midland Rd, Saginaw MI 48638 • Phone: 989-799-6871 Fax: 989-799-4524
Application
Construction
Finish
ANSI-61 gray powder coated inside and out.
Optional subpanels powder coated white.

•	 Pour in place oil and water resistant
gasket.
•	 Ground stud on door and body.
•	 Removable and interchangeable doors.
•	 Provisions for light kit.
free-standing single-door dual
access enclosures
Catalog No. Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Industry
Standard
SCE-72EL2424FSDA 72.00 24.00 24.00 IS4
SCE-72EL2430FSDA 72.00 24.00 30.00 IS4
SCE-72EL2436FSDA 72.00 24.00 36.00 IS4
SCE-72EL3024FSDA 72.00 30.00 24.00 IS4
SCE-723624FSDA 72.00 36.00 24.00 IS3
SCE-723636FSDA 72.00 36.00 36.00 IS3
SCE-903624FSDA 90.00 36.00 24.00 IS3
SCE-903636FSDA 90.00 36.00 36.00 IS3
Part numbers that contain the letters "EL" with doors that are over 30 inches
wide have quarter turn latches on the center of the door top and bottom.
Enclosure Product Code A2
free-standing single-door dual